

**C482 No. 482 of 2018**

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Rajat Mittal, Advocate holding brief of Ms. Varsha Sharma, Advocate for the applicants.

Ms. Preeta Bhatt, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent no. 1.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate for the respondent no.2.

At the request of learned counsel for the applicants, list this matter on 14.02.2019, in daily cause list.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**  
**11.02.2019**

NEHA