

IA No. 6887 of 2019

In

C-482 No. 482 of 2018

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Tejas Aggarwal, learned counsel for the applicant.

Mr. S.S. Adhikari, learned A.G.A. along with Mr. P.S. Uniyal, learned Brief Holder for the State.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.

Supplementary affidavit is taken on record. Misc. application made, therefor, is disposed of.

Learned Senior Counsel for the applicant prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit, as a last chance.

List this matter on 04.09.2019 along with C-482 No. 1011 of 2019.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)
19.08.2019