

IA No.13159 of 2019 (Misc. Appl. with Rejoinder Affidavit)

In

C482 No.482 of 2018

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

Mr. Sanjay Khanna and Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned Advocates for the applicants.

Mr. Subhash Tyagi Bhardwaj, learned D.A.G. along with Mr. Pankaj Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.

Mr. Abhishek VErma, learned Advocate for respondent no.2.

Rejoinder affidavit as well as counter affidavit in the connected matter (C482 No.1011 of 2019) is taken on record. Misc. applications, made therefor, stand disposed of.

List the case on 03.12.2019 along with connected matter. No further adjournment will be given to any party.

Interim order shall remain continue the next date of listing.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)

14.11.2019

Sukhbant