

C-482 No.482 of 2018

With

C-482 No. 1011 of 2019

**Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.**

Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, learned Sr. Counsel assisted by Mr. Tejas Agarrwal, learned counsel for the applicants in C-482 No.482 of 2018.

Mr. Azmeen, learned counsel for the applicant in C-482 No.1011 of 2019.

Mr. S.T. Bhardwaj, learned Dy. A.G. for the State.

Mr. Mehbood Rahi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Abhishek Verma, learned counsel for the private respondent.

Learned counsel for the applicant in C-482 No.1011 of 2019 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List this matter on 03.01.2020.

**(R.C. Khulbe, J.)**  
**03.12.2019**

Balwant