

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			C482 No. 482 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.</u> Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, learned senior counsel assisted by Garima Thapa, learned counsel for the applicants. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand. Learned senior counsel appears for the applicants along with the assisting counsel; but it is brought to our notice that learned counsel for the private respondent Mr. Abhishek Verma is not present. Hence, list this matter along with the connected matters on 19.11.2022. Interim order dated 23.03.2018 would continue to operate till then. (Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.) 24.09.2022 (Grant urgent certified copy of this order as per Rules) Pooja

--	--	--	--